To: Young, Victor (BOS)

Subject: FW: Mayor Nominations: Homeless Oversight Commission

Date: Thursday, February 23, 2023 5:14:11 PM

Hello Victor,

Can you add that to the file?

Thank you,

Eileen

From: Fennell, Tyra (MYR) < tyra.fennell@sfgov.org>

Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2023 5:07 PM

Subject: RE: Mayor Nominations: Homeless Oversight Commission

Hi Eileen,

Both Katie Albright and Sharky Laguana meet that qualification. Let me know what else is needed. Thank you. Tyra

Subject: Re: Mayor Nominations: Homeless Oversight Commission

Hello Tyra,

We noticed the seat qualifications are very specific for this body. Can you specify which nominee qualifies as having budgeting, finance and auditing experience?

For the future, you might want to list how the nominee meets the qualifications for the seat, or have each nominee make sure their bio/resume/vitae discusses how they meet the qualifications.

Here, only a few list their qualifications associated with the body.

Thank you!

Eileen McHugh Executive Assistant Board of Supervisors From: Fennell, Tyra (MYR) < tyra.fennell@sfgov.org>

Sent: Wednesday, February 22, 2023 9:56:10 AM

To: Somera, Alisa (BOS) <<u>alisa.somera@sfgov.org</u>>; Calvillo, Angela (BOS)

<angela.calvillo@sfgov.org>; Mchugh, Eileen (BOS) <eileen.e.mchugh@sfgov.org>

Cc: Young, Victor (BOS) < <u>victor.young@sfgov.org</u>>; Heckel, Hank (MYR) < <u>hank.heckel@sfgov.org</u>>

Subject: Mayor Nominations: Homeless Oversight Commission

Clerk Calvillo and Deputy Clerk Somera:

Pursuant to Charter Section 4.133; Article IV of the Charter of the City and County of San Francisco, Mayor London Breed would like to make the following nominations for appointment to the Homeless Oversight Commission:

- Sharky Laguana for Seat 1 with a term ending May 1, 2025.
- Dr. Jonathan Butler for Seat 2 with term ending May 1, 2027.
- Katie Albright for Seat 3 with term ending May 1, 2027.
- Vikrum Aiyer for Seat 4 with term ending May 1, 2025.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Warmest Regards,

Tyra Fennell (she/her)

Director of Commissions and Community Relations (415) 554-6696 | tyra.fennell@sfgov.org
Office of Mayor London N. Breed
City & County of San Francisco